
BOB CHISWELL CLASSIC (Renamed in 2014) 
BOYS HIGH JUMP 
2019 --- Jamier Wright-Collins, Kennedy  6-4 

2018 --- Jadon Watson, Kennedy   6-4 

2017 --- Jason Thobourne, Kennedy   6-6 

2016 --- Ronniel Johnson, Kennedy   6-2 

2015 --- Charon Jenkins, East Orange   6-0 

2014 --- Sean Sullivan, Rutherford   5-8 

2013 --- Jeremy Barbara, Wayne Valley  5-6 

2012 – MISSING (MAY HAVE BEEN CANCELLED) 

2011 --- Ryan Walsh, Don Bosco   6-2 

2010 – CLASSIC MISSING (OTHER RESULTS ENTERED) 

2009 – CLASSIC MISSING (OTHER RESULTS ENTERED) 

2008 --- Tim White, Saddle Brook   6-0 

2007 --- Austin Hennelly, Dumont   6-2 

2006 --- Mike Deutch, Vernon    6-0 (jump-off) 

2005 --- Scott Atkins, Pascack Hills   6-2 

2004 --- Tim Lawrence, West Milford   6-0 

2003 --- Dan Kiely, Old Tappan   6-2 

2002 --- Doug Montone, River Dell   6-0 (jump-off) 

2001 --- CLASSIC MISSING (OTHER RESULTS ENTERED) 

2000 --- Ayo Oluwole, St. Joseph Regional  6-4 

1999 --- Mike Stansfield, Garfield   6-2 

1998 --- Mike Stanfield, Garfield   6-2 

1997 --- Check Feb. 20-28, 1997 

1996 --- Jovan Dowdell, Wayne Valley   6-4 

1995 --- Fletcher Rosenbach, Ridgewood  6-6 

1994 --- Check Feb. 18-24, 1994 

 

BOYS SHOT PUT 
2019 --- Joshua Iyonsi, River Dell   47-10 

2018 --- Asim Greene, River Dell   54-6 

2017 --- Gio Gutierrez, Saddle Brook   60-3 

2016 --- Demar Stewart, Hackensack   54-5 ½ 

2015 --- Andrew Tummino, River Dell   55-6 ½ 

2014 --- Andrew Tummino, River Dell   54-7 

2013 --- Mark Ramsey, Kennedy   56-11 

2011 --- Stephen Mozia, Hackensack   62-4 

2008 --- Andrew Trass, River Dell   53-0 ¾ 

2007 --- Geoff Goidell, Pascack Hills   54-10 ½ 

2006 --- Jeff Seidel, Hasbrouck Heights  53-4 

2005 --- Steven DiGiorgio, Bayonne   59-0 ¼ 

2004 --- Jason Maier, New Milford   53-4 

2003 --- Richard Russell, Passaic   53-7 ¼ 

2002 --- Valbert Wyche, Hackensack   56-7 ½ 

2001 --- Marlin Townes, Hackensack   53-8 ½ 



2000 --- Waldemar Auguscinski, Passaic  55-6 ½ 

1999 --- Frank Kozibroda, Wood-Ridge  54-7 

1998 --- Jim Fischer, Bergen Catholic   53-3 

1997 --- Check Feb. 20-28, 1997 

1996 --- Shaun McGregor, Bergen Catholic  58-2 ½ 

1995 --- Shaun McGregor, Bergen Catholic  55-11 

1994 --- Check Feb. 18-24, 1994 

 

GIRLS HIGH JUMP 
2019 --- Jasleen Nanda, Palisades Park   5-0 

2018 --- Sophia Dongaris, Tenafly   4-10 

2017 --- Katie Hallak, Mahwah    5-0 

2016 --- Kornelia Jablonska, Garfield   4-10 

2015 --- Amber Redmond, Hackensack   4-10 

2014 --- Ianna McGregor, Kennedy   5-2 

2013 --- Jessica Cusick, Wayne Valley   5-4 

2011 --- Steph Encarnacion, Ridgefield Park  5-0 

2008 --- Tracy Eisser, Fair Lawn   4-10 

2007 --- Ryan Olexsen, Watchung Hills  5-2 

2006 --- Arianna Pomo, Saddle Brook   5-2 

2005 --- Jessica Malacrida, Paramus   5-4 

2004 --- Jessica Malacrida, Paramus   5-0 

2003 --- Jessica Malacrida, Paramus   5-0 

2002 --- Serika Thomas, Hackensack   5-2 (jump-off) 

2001 --- CLASSIC MISSING 

2000 --- Jill Turner, Pascack Hills   4-11 (jump-off) 

1999 --- Mary Jones, Hackensack   5-2 

1998 --- Amanda Witt, Holy Angels   5-1 

1997 --- Check Feb. 20-28, 1997 

1996 --- Delcita Russell, Hackensack   5-0 

1995 --- Jen Maxfield, Tenafly    5-2 

1994 --- Check Feb. 18-24, 1994 

 
GIRLS SHOT PUT 
2019 --- Karina Roze, Glen Rock   39-6 ½ 

2018 --- Laura Rizik, River Dell   35-2 ½ 

2017 --- Anya Skae, Holy Angels   35-9 ¼ 

2016 --- Amarys Berry, Hackensack   46-0 ½ 

2015 --- Amarys Berry, Hackensack   42-1 ½ 

2014 --- Jessica Molina, Westwood   41-5 ¾ 

2013 --- Irene Cedano, Hasbrouck Heights  39-11 

2011 --- Leonora Paul, Hackensack   36-9 

2008 --- Ashley Coleman, Passaic   39-5 

2007 --- Kristen Batts, Marlboro   39-8 ½ 

2006 --- Chelsea Schiffman, Demarest   37-7 

2005 --- Sable Sweeper, Passaic   38-8 ¾ 



2004 --- Andrea Cerbie, Old Tappan   37-9 

2003 --- Kelly Fazekas, Demarest   47-5 ½ 

2002 --- Jessica Fazekas, NV/Demarest   46-5 

2001 --- CLASSIC MISSING 

2000 --- Kristy Potts, Ridgefield Park   36-11 

1999 --- Labelle Hillgrove, Passaic   41-11 ½ 

1998 --- Labelle Hillgrove, Passaic   41-4 ½ 

1997 --- Check Feb. 20-28, 1997 

1996 --- Nicole Adams, Hillside    42-2 ½ 

1995 --- Jenicka Carter, Westwood   36-3 ¼ 

1994 --- Check Feb. 18-24, 1994 



BOYS HIGH JUMP 

 

1. Chiffon Allen, Passaic  G 1995  6-10 

2. Linden Richmond, Passaic G 1997  6-8 

Jason Thoburne, Kennedy  G 2017 

4. Thanniel Robinson, Englewood G 1994  6-7 

5. Jim Davis, Ridgewood  G 1995  6-6 

Fletcher Rosenbach, Ridgewood GC 1995  

Mike Stansfield, Garfield  G 1998   

Jason Thobourne, Kennedy GC 2017 

Jadon Watson, Kennedy  G 2018  

10. Jabari Butler, Passaic Tech G 2012  6-4 ½ 

11. Jeff Ochipa, Fair Lawn GC 1995 6-4 

Jovan Dowdell, Wayne Valley GC 1996  

Tom Bozman, Indian Hills GC 1996  

Paul Berberian, Old Tappan G 1998   

Jawan Anderson, Passaic  G 1998   

Ayo Oluwole, St. Joseph Reg. GC 2000 

Dan Kiely, Old Tappan  G 2003   

Jamier Wright-Collins, Kennedy GC 2019 

19. Kevin Kirstein, Demarest G 1994  6-2 

Mike Santise, St. Joseph Regional G 1994   

Antoine Johnson, Passaic Tech G 1995   

Nick DeVito, St. Joseph Regional GC 1996  

Jamar Culpepper, Vernon  GC 2000  

Marco Miranda, Passaic Tech G 2000   

Dewayne Daniels, Passaic  G 2003   

E.J. Schuck, Westwood  G 2005   

Dan Oquendo, Hackensack G 2005   

Scott Atkins, Pascack Hills GC 2005 

Chris Rutherford, Toms River East G 2006   

Austin Hennelly, Dumont  GC 2007  

Ken Prior, Don Bosco  G 2008  

Ryan Walsh, Don Bosco  GC 2011 

Marcel McKinney, Passaic Tech G 2012 

Kevin Costable, Newton  G 2012 

Matt Wierzba, Garfield  G 2015 

Charon Jenkins, East Orange G 2015 

Ronniel Johnson, Kennedy GC 2017  

Ivan Jacob, Bergen Catholic G 2019 



BOYS SHOT PUT 

 

1. Kevin DiGiorgio, Bayonne G 1998  64-11 ½ 

2. Glenn DiGiorgio, Bayonne G 2002  62-6 ½ 

3. Stephen Mozia, Hackensack GC 2011 62-4 

4. Gio Gutierrez, Saddle Brook GC 2017 60-3 

5. Mark Ramsey, Kennedy G 2013  59-4 

6. Steve DiGiorgio, Bayonne G 2005  59-0 ¼ 

7. Travis Gallardo, Bayonne G 2011  58-10 

8. Shaun McGregor, Bergen Cath. GC 1996 58-2 ½ 

9. Sal Delhierro, Toms River East G 2005  57-9 ½ 

10. Patrick Cole, Hasbrouck Heights G 2011 57-4 ½ 

11. Steve D’Arcy, Hanover Park G 2007  57-3 ¾ 

12. Zach Shapiro, River Dell G 2007  57-3 

13. Andrew Trumbetti, Demarest G 2013  56-11 

14. Andrew Tummino, River Dell G 2015  56-9 

15. Valbert Wyche, Hackensack GC 2002 56-7 ½ 

16. Geoff Goidell, Pascack Hills G 2007  55-9 ½ 

17. Waldemar Auguscinski, Passaic GC 2000 55-6 ½ 

18. Demar Stewart, Hackensack G 2016  55-3 

19. Jeff Seidel, Hasbrouck Heights G 2006  54-7 ½ 

20. Frank Kozibroda, Wood-Ridge GC 1999 54-7 

21. Martyn Moskovich, Fair Lawn GC 2000 54-6 

Asim Greene, River Dell  GC 2018  

23. Richard Russell, Passaic GC 2002 54-2 ¾ 

24. Paul Applegate, Toms River So. G 2003  54-2 

25. Marlin Townes, Hackensack GC 2001 53-8 ½ 

26. Marquise Wright, Paramus Cath. G 2011 53-7 

27. Andrew Trass, River Dell G 2008  53-5 ½ 

28. Jason Maier, New Milford GC 2004 53-4 

29. Jim Fischer, Bergen Catholic GC 1998 53-3 

30. Eric Beebe, Hackensack G 1998  52-10 ¼ 

31. Jamaal Richardson, Passaic G 2002  52-10 

32. Doug Klopacz, St. Joseph Reg. G 2006  52-8 ½ 

Mike Renna, Hasbrouck Hts GC 2008 

34. Austin Berninger, River Dell G 2013  52-6 ½ 

35. Dante DeSimone, River Dell GC 2017 52-6 

36. Richard Russell, Passaic G 2003  52-5 

37. D.J. Bourgeois, Hackensack G 2012  52-4 ¼ 

38. Matthew Koh, River Dell G 2012  52-4 

39. Robin Cepeda, Passaic Tech GC 2013 52-3 ¼ 

40. Jack Stuart, Hackensack G 2018  52-0 ¼ 

41. Marcell Brown, Montclair G 2015  51-11 

42. Matt Durham, Passaic  G 1997  51-9 

Lowell Kelly Gamble, Bloomfield G 2016   

44. Ron Cuello, Passaic  GC 2014 51-8 ½ 

45. Joe Viglione, Garfield  GC 2003 51-7 ¾ 

46. Kyle Patel, Glen Rock  G 2018  51-7 

47. Mike Reilly, Old Tappan G 2010  51-6 ¼ 

48. Tomas Garcia, Kennedy G 2012  51-6 

49. Darien Collie, Kennedy G 2008  51-5 ¼ 

50. Curtis Loudermilk, Saddle Br. G 1994  51-4 ½ 



GIRLS HIGH JUMP 

 

1. Jenna Rogers, Rutherford G 2018  5-7 

2. Jessica Malacrida, Paramus G 2005  5-6 

3. Janet Andrews, Bergenfield G 1995  5-4 

Bridget Atkinson, Hackensack G 1999   

Jamie Lilien, Pascack Valley G 2000   

Jessica Cusick, Wayne Valley GC 2013 

7. Fiona McDermut, Tenafly G 2019  5-2 ¼ 

8. Kerry Wasser, Saddle Brook G 1994  5-2 

Jessica Ramirez, Mahwah  G 1994   

Marie Greaux, Ridgefield Park G 1994   

Jen Maxfield, Tenafly  GC 1995  

Julie Denisenko, Fair Lawn GC 1995  

Kristin Composto, JFK-Iselin G 1997   

Natalie Popowicz, Clifton  G 1998   

Mary Jones, Hackensack  G 1999   

Jill Turner, Pascack Hills  G 2000   

Cherilyn Marfino, Hasbrouck Hts. G 2002   

Serika Thomas, Hackensack GC 2002  

Amy Weiss, West Milford  GC 2002  

Alex Paslawsky, Ramsey  G 2003   

Alison Tripodi, Wayne Valley G 2003   

Tyler Teaton, IHA  G 2006   

Nina Horwitz, Watchung Hills G 2006   

Arianna Pomo, Saddle Brook GC 2006  

Josefine Kvist, Ridge  G 2007   

Ryan Olexson, Watchung Hills GC 2007  

Rachel Watkins, Indian Hills G 2009 

Margaret LeStrange, Watchung Hills G 2010 

Breaisha Morton, Passaic Tech G 2012 

Bethany Van Eck, Eastern Chr. G 2012 

Kayla Van Lenten, Eastern Chr. G 2013 

Amber Redmond, Hackensack G 2013 

Ianna McGregor, Kennedy G 2013 

Jordan Zaikov, Cresskill  G 2014 

35. Amanda Witt, Holy Angels GC 1998 5-1 



GIRLS SHOT PUT 

 

1. Kelly Fazekas, Demarest G 2003  48-6 ½ 

2. Jessica Molina, Westwood G 2016  48-4 

3. Amarys Berry, Hackensack G 2016  46-7 ½ 

4. Jessica Fazekas, Demarest GC 2002 46-5 

5. Kathryn Hirsch, Demarest G 2010  44-2¾ 

6. Nicole Adams, Hillside  GC 1996 42-2 ½ 

7. LaBelle Hillgrove, Passaic GC 1999 41-11 ½ 

8. Jazmine Fenlator, Wayne Vall G 2003  41-4 

9. Jenn Flinchum, Demarest G 1999  41-3 ½ 

10. Corey Gutowski, Hunt. Cen. G 1996  40-6 ¾ 

11. Elethia Graham, Bergenfield GC 2002 40-4 ¼ 

12. Nakisha Leon, Passaic  GC 1996 40-0 

13. Irene Cedano, Hasbrouck Hts. GC 2013 39-11 

14. Kristen Batts, Marlboro GC 2007 39-8 ½ 

15. Jada Sewell, Demarest  G 2019  39-7 

16. Karina Roze, Glen Rock GC 2019 39-6 ½ 

17. Danicqua Starr, Passaic G 1995  39-5 

Ashley Coleman, Passaic  GC 2008   

19. Robyn Lowe, Passaic  G 1994  39-4 ½ 

20. Sable Sweeper, Passaic GC 2005 38-7 ¾ 

21. Shannon Sullivan, IHA G 2008  38-5 ½ 

22. Amake Onwuka, Columbia G 2008  38-4 ¾ 

23. Laura Oh, River Dell  G 2013  38-4 

24. Alanna Robinson, Montclair G 2015  38-3 

25. Andrea Cerbie, NV/Old Tappan G 2003  38-2 ½ 

Danielle Dabaghian, Garfield G 2004   

27. Leonora Paul, Hackensack G 2011  37-11 ¼ 

28. Arianna Lombardi, Lyndhurst G 2019  37-11 

29. Shelby Bigsby, Montclair G 2017  37-9 

30. Shakairah Hauser, Hillside GC 2004 37-8 ¼ 

31. Shelley Taketa, NV/Demarest G 2002  37-7 

    Chelsea Schiffman, Demarest G 2006   

33. Casey Gutowski, Hunt. Cen. GC 1996 37-6 ¼ 

34. Apresha Hampton, Teaneck G 2009  37-4 ½ 

35. Shayna Brown, Ridgewood GC 1998 37-3 ½ 

Ashley Sanchez, Passaic Tech G 2009 

37. Kayla Rosado, River Dell G 2015  37-3 

38. Tanya Elshahawi, Indian Hills G 2006  37-1 ¾ 

39. Jamila Morrison, Hackensack G 2005  37-0 ½ 

40. Victoria Stewart, Pass. Valley GC 2013 36-11 ¼ 

41. Kristy Potts, Ridgefield Park GC 2000 36-11 

Lila Lee, Demarest  GC 1999  

43. Alysha Menzies, Garfield G 2013  36-10 ¾ 

44. Erika Czujko, Garfield G 1997  36-10 ¼ 

Chi Chi Okoronko, Passaic G 2009 

46. Lindsay Renna, Hasb. Hts. G 2004  36-8 

47. April Kaiser, Park Ridge G 2008  36-6 ½ 

48. Tarah Davis, Demarest GC 1996 36-6 ¼ 

49. Ashanta Sessions, Kennedy G 2009  36-6 

50. Briana Perez, Pope John G 2006  36-5 ½ 


